## MAJOR SHAREHOLDER ANNOUNCEMENT

## A.P. Møller – Mærsk A/S - A.P. Møller og Hustru Castine Mc-Kinney Møllers Familiefond

Today, A.P. Møller – Mærsk A/S has been informed that A.P. Møller og Hustru Chastine Mc-Kinney Møllers Familiefond has disposed of 5,000 A shares and 29,070 B shares of A.P. Møller – Mærsk A/S. The foundation hereby owns 297,420 A shares and 133,388.5 B shares corresponding to 9.85 % of the share capital and 13.53 % of the votes.

According to the foundation, the disposal is taking place pursuant to Consolidation Act no. 657 of 15 September 1986 regarding the transition of family settlements to property owned absolutely.

Copenhagen, 21 December 2007

Contact person: Lars-Erik Brenøe, telephone +45 3363 3607.